
24-F37-18

gnd-00F-18 

24-R4.87A-18

WIRING DIAGRAM Rev:3

0/24-Sw152.B-18

C2:30

C2:18

Automatic fire suppression system

0-A131A.C-18

Debug_OvrRide

Aux_Se_Pwr

24V

Gnd

Ext_Warning

Vlv_Activ

Eng_ShutDwn

Man_Discharge

Fire_Se_Pwr

Fire_Detect

A130
Protection panel

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

12

24-A130.6-18

24-A130.8-18

Se_Pwr

Gnd

Fire_Sig

Eol_A

Eol_B

A

B

A

A131
Flame Detector

B

A

C

C

A

R4

563332
Cut off water preheater

+

86

30

-

85

87

87A

Res15
End of line device

A

C

24-F40-18

Sw152
Manual activation

AB

D80

561740

AB

17.1_Pre_Heat:1 C

C2:37

2.1_Gnd_Electro:1 E

24-F40-14
4.2_Dist_24V_FJB:4 A

gnd-00R1-16 
2.1_Gnd_Electro:1 F

C91:59

0-Sw17.4-18
14.1_Engine_Ecu:7 E

*Linear thermal detection (LTD)

Pre-heater compartment.
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*Linear thermal detection (LTD)

Engine compartment.

*LTD are rated to alarm

  between 334F (168C) and 

  356F (180C), if the temperature

  sensitive insulation melt, the two

  wires give a signal by short-circuiting.
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W/O AFSS use linear thermal harness wo AFSS

and connect it to A131A to A131B
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